MAD	6-4-98		06 40 4						
FORM-PTO-	1595	TRANS	06-10- 1	998	RDATION				
1-31-92					Atty. Docket: 684.2610				
To t	he Commissioner	of Patents			l original documents or copy thereof.				
1) Masah	conveying party(i	es):	100733;	Ī	Idress of receiving party(ies):				
3) Kenicl	2) Yoshiaki KOBAYASHI 3) Kenichiro WAKI 4) Masaru HIBINO			Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA Foreign Address: 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku,					
,	l name(s) of conve	eving party(ies)	attached?	roreign Addres	ss: 5-50-2 Sigmomaruko, Onus-ku,				
	Yes	X No		Tokyo, Japan	DECEIVED				
X Assig	conveyance: nment ty Agreement		of Name	Domestic Addr	ess: JUN 4				
	Date: 1) 2) 3) M			City:	State ZIP				
1998				Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Applicati	on number(s) or pa	tent number(s):	:						
				, the execution da	te of the application is:				
	t Application No.(97,530	(s)		B. Patent l	Registration No.(s)				
		Additional n	numbers attached?	Yes	X No				
	d address of party g document should		spondence	6. Number of	applications and patents involved:				
Name: _	Fitzpatri	ck, Cella, Harp	er & Scinto						
• 	277 Park	Avenue		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	New Yor	rk, New York	10172-0194	X Enclose					
Tolomb	- N (212) 751	0.0400			zed to be charged to deposit account				
,	e No.: <u>(212) 75</u>			8. Deposit acc	ount number				
Facsimile	No.: (212) 75	8-2982		06-1205 (Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
6/00/1996 JOHN	NZZ 00000143 00997	520							
1 FC:581		40.00 SP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statemen	and signature.								
	st of my knowledge al document.	e and belief, th	e foregoing informa	ition is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	annisky, Reg. No		Willin	Wann	June 4, 1998				
Name of Person Signing Signature O Date									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									

F511\W159801\WMW\tmm

Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED									
Masahiro INOUE	Yoshiaki KOBAY	ASHI	Kenichiro WAKI	and					
Masaru HIBINO									
citizen(s) of Japan									
residing at (respectively) 53-2-A-3 Kamo, Mishima-sh: 1768-2-201 Ohoka, Numazu-: 4-8-1 Senpukugaoka, Susono 728 Wadagahara, Minamiash:	shi, Shizuoka-k o-shi, Shi <mark>zuo</mark> ka igara-shi, Kana	en, Japan; -ken, Japan							
hereby sell, assign, transfer and converged CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-	, a corporation of -ku, Tokyo, Jap	pan,	g a place of business at						
its successors, assigns and legal repre for the United States in and to certain	esentatives (hereinafte n inventions relating t	r called the "Assi-	gnee"), the entire right, title and	interest,					
AN IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS									
and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 23/DEC/1997 as Application No. 08/997.530 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.									
AND we authorize and empower the sai form of protection for said inventions, for the Protection of Industrial Proper and to invoke and claim such right of	the benefit of the rig ty, as amended, or by	ht of priority pro any convention v	ovided by the International Conve which may henceforth be substitut	ntion					
AND we hereby consent that a copy of ment, consent to file or like document in proof of the right of said Assignee International Convention for the Protect forth be substituted for it.	this assignment shall which may be require or nominees to claim to ction of Industrial Pro-	be deemed a full d in the United S the aforesaid bene perty, as amended	legal and formal equivalent of an states for any purpose and more p fit of the right of priority provid 1, or by any convention which ma	y assign- particularly led by the y hence-					
AND we hereby convenant that we have that we have not executed and will not	e the full right to cor t execute any agreeme	ivey the entire ri nt in conflict here	ght, title and interest herein assignments.	gned and					
AND we hereby convenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.									
By: <u>masahiro</u> Masahiro INOUE	Prione)	Date:/1	'ay 11, 1998						
By: Joshiaki KOBAYAS	Kohayaohi BHI	Date:/_	lay 11. 1998						
	<u>Waki</u>		lay 11 1998						
By: <u>Masaru</u> Masaru HIBINO	Helvino	Date:/	nay 12, 1998						

A-T-1 - 1 -

RECORDED: 06/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0489